Minnesota law.
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I.—Supplementary to an act entitled " an act to pro- •
vide for a general system of common schools, the
officers thereof, and their respective dttties and
powers," approved March sixth, A. ». eighteen
hundred and sixty-two - - - - J.7

II.—To amend chapter one of the session laws of eigh-
teen hundred and sixty-two, being an act to pro-
vide for a general system of common schools, the
officers thereof, and their respective duties and
powers, - - - - - -21

III.—To amend an act entitled an act to amend an act
entitled an act to provide for a general system
of common schools, the officers thereof, and their
respective duties and powers, approved March
eighth, eighteen hundred and sixty-two, - 24

IV,—To amend an act entitled an act to provide for a gen-
eral system of common schools, the officers thereof,
and their respective duties and powers, - - 25

V.—Supplementary to an act entitled an net in relation
to the redemption of land sold for taxes, and re-
lating to taxes and tax sales, - - - 26

VI.—To amend chapter four of the general laws of eigh-
teen hundred and sixty-two, being an act in rela-
tion to the redemption of lands sold for taxes, and
relating to taxes and tax sales, -- - - 30

VH.—To amend sections eighty-two and eighty-nine of
chapter one of the general laws of eighteen hun-
dred and sixty; an act to provide for the assess-
ment and taxation of all -property in this State,
and for levying taxes thereon according to its true
value in money, - - - -31
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VIII.—To amend an net entitled " an act to provide for tho
assessment and taxation of all property in the
ytatc, and for levying taxes thereon, according
to its true value in money," approved March
ninth, eighteen hundred and sixty, - - 32

IX.—To provide for the better collection of the poll tax,
for State purposes, being amendatory to chapter
three of the session laws of eighteen hundred and
sixty-three, - - - 7 - 33

X.—To provide ibr tho assessment and collection of a
tax for State purposes, - - - - 36

BXI.—To amend an act entitled " an act to legalize the ac-
tion of county commissioners in appropriating
money for bounties to soldiers, and for the sup-

£> port of families of soldiers, and to provide for the
levy of taxes to pay county, city and town boun-
ties," 37

XII.—To provide for tho assessment of and levying taxes
upon the Winncbago Trust Lands, in the county
of Blue Earth, after the sale of such lands, - 38

XHI.—To amend an act to provide for the organization,
equipment, and discipline of the military forces of
the State, approved September twenty-ninth, A.D.
eighteen hundred and sixty-two, - - 39

XIV.—To appropriate money to defray expenses to bring
to the arsenal of this State the Sanford Battery, 44

XV.—To amend an act entitled an act to establish tho
State Land office, and for other purposes, ap-
proved March 10th, A. i>. 18(!2, - - -45

XVI.—For the support, relief and management of the poor, 48
XV.II.—To amend "an act prescribing the duties of county

auditors," approved March f!th, eighteen hundred
and sixty, and also chapter nine of the laws of
eighteen hundred and sixty-two, amending the
same, - - - - - - 58

XVIII.—Rcltitiug to the University of Minnesota, - - 61
XIX.—To organize a, system for the promotion of immigra-

tion to the State of Minnesota, - - - 64
XX.—Eclating to the Minnesota State Institution, for the

education of the deaf and dumb, located at Fari-
bault, - - - - - - 67

XXI.—To create a board of appeals on Sioux war claims, 69
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XXII. — To amend an act entitled " an act to provide for
county organization and government, ap-
prove^ February twenty-eighth, eighteen
hundred and sixty, - - - - 70

XXUI.-'— Supplemental to an act entitled " an act to pro-
vide for county organization and government,
approved February twenty-eighth, eighteen
hundred and sixty, - - - - 71

XXIV. — Fixing the time of holding the terms of the dis-
trict court in the fourth judicial district, 72

XXV. — Fixing the time of holding the general terms of
the district court in Dakota county, - 74

XXVI. — To change the time of holding court in the
county of McLeod, - - - 75

XXVH: — Eclating to probate courts, 76
XXVm. — Providing for compensation to clerks of the dis-

trict courts for attendance on terms of court, 77
XXIX. — To repeal an act entitled " an act to regulate

the fees of clerks of district courts, approved
March tenth, eighteen hundred and sixty, 77

XXX. — Providing for compensation to shcrifl's for attend-
ing terms of the district court, - - 78

XXXI. — To provide for struck juries for the trial of is-
sues in the district court, - - - 79

XXXII. — To amend chapter one hundred and four of the
compiled statutes, relating to grand juries, 81

XXXIU. — To amend section fifty-two of chapter sixty-one
of the compiled statutes, relating to trial by
referees, - - - - - 82

XXXIV. — To amend section ninety, of chapter eighty-
four of the compiled statutes, in relation to
evidence, - - - - 83

XXXV. — To amend section one, of chapter sixty-five, of
the compiled statutes, relating to the parti-
tion of real property, - - - 84

XXXVI. — To amend section ten, of chapter seventy, of
the general laws of eighteen hundred and
sixty, in relation to garnishee process, - 85

XXXVIL — To prohibit notaries public and other officers
from affixing their signatures to acknowledg-
ments and other documents, unless the par-
ties appear before them, - - - $6
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XXXVUL—To amend chapter twenty-three, of session laws
of eighteen hundred and sixty-two, relating
to the filing of orders and pleadings, - 87

XXXIX.—To amend section one, of chapter seventy-six,
page six hundred and forty-seven, 'of the
compiled statutes, relative to proceedings for
the collection of demands against boats and
vessels, - - - - - 88

XL.—In relation to constable fees for traveling in
serving process, - - - - 89

XLI.—Relating to the punishment of crime, - 89
XLII.—To amend sections fifty-four, fifty-five and fifty-

six of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes,
to provide for the publication of summons
in certain cases, - - - - 90

XLHI.—For the relief of occupying claimants of land, 92
XLIV.—To amend an act relating to the revision of the

statutes of Minnesota, being chapter twenty-
five of the session laws of eighteen hundred
and sixty-three, «- - - - 93

XLV.—To protect purchasers of real estate at execu-
tive, administrators' or guardians* sales, - 94

XLVI.—To provide for recording deeds, mortgages, or
other conveyances of lands in the counties of
Redwood and Cottonwood, - - 97

XLYH.—To amend an act entitled "an act to regulate
elections in this State, and to reduce the sev-
eral acts relating to the same to one act," ap-
proved March twelfth, eighteen hundred and
sixty-one, - - - - - 98

XI/VHI.—To amend section nineteen, of chapter four, of
article two, of the laws of eighteen hundred
and sixty, being an act to provide for the
laying out, altering, discontinuing, working
and repairing roads and bridges, - -99

"XTiTX.—Concerning the execution and acknowledgment
of deeds and other instruments in the British
Provinces in North America, - - 100

L.—To amend section six, of chapter seventeen, of
the general laws of eighteen hundred and
sixty, being an act to provide for the organ-
ization of agricultural societies, - - 102
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LI.—To Authorize the endorsement of bank securities,
and concerning the depreciation thereof, and the
payment of fees for protesting the circulating notes 103

HI.—To authorize the amendment of articles of associa-
tion aud certificates of incorporation, - - 104

LIU.—To amend an act entitled " an act to authorize the
formation of corporations for mining, smelting,
or manufacturing iron, copper, silver, or other
ores or minerals," approved February twenty-
fourth, eighteen hundred and sixty, - - 105

LIV.—To prevent the importation, running at large, and
sale of diseased sheep, - 10G

LV.—Authorizing the registry of certain railroad organi-
zations, with the agreements under which the or-
ganizations were made, - 107

LVI.—Imposing a fine for running the toll gate of any
bridge company or individual, - 108

LVU.—To prevent fraud in warehousemen and others, 109
LVHI.—Concerning the operation of threshing machines, - 110

LIX.—To provide for u geological survey of the North
. Shore of Lake Superior, within the limits of this

State, and other mineral and coal districts, and
to appropriate money tliercfor, - - - 111

LX.—For the preservation of elk, deer, birds and fish, 112
LXI.—To provide for the erection of colls in the cell build-

ing, and for other purposes, in the State prison,
at Stillwatcr, - 115

LXII.—Providing for the establishment of private cemeter-
ies, and th'e regulation thereof, - 116

LXHI.—To amend an act entitled " an act to provide for
township organization," approved February twen-
ty-first, eighteen hundred and sixty, - - 118

LXIV.—To provide for the relief of tho sick and disabled
' soldiers belonging to Minnesota, - - 119

LXV.—Authorizing tho Attorney General to commence suit
on behalf of the State in certain cases, and ap-
propriating moneys to defray the expenses there-
of, 121

LXVI.—In relation to the driving of logs, timber and lumber, 123
LXVH—To attach the counties of Andy Johnson, Otter

Tail, Becker and Clay, to the county of Stearns,
for certain purposes, - 125
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LXVIH. — To amend 011 act entitled " an act proscribing
the salaries of State officers," approved Fcbru- •
ury tenth., eighteen, hundred and sixty, - 126

LXIX. — To establish the times of holding the general
terms of the district court, second judicial dis-
trict, Ramsey county, and to repeal certain acts
inconsistent therewith, . . . 127

LXX. — To attach the counties of Redwood, Nohles, Rock
and Pipestonc to the county of Brown, for ju-
dicial purposes, - - - - 128

LXXI. — To provide instruction for the deaf and dumb and
the blind of this State, and to appropriate
money therefor, - 129

LXXII. — Appropriating money for the support of the State
government for the year eighteen hundred and
sixty-four,andforothcrpui^oscsthereinnamcd, 132

LXXHI. — To appropriate money to cover deficiencies there-
in stilted, for the year eighteen hundred and
sixty-three, - - - - - 1 4 0

LXXIV. — Appropriating money for the support of the State
government for the year A. D. eighteen hundred •
and sixty-four, and for other purposes, - 142

LXXV. — To appropriate money for defraying the expenses
. of the Normal School at Winona, - " - 145

LXXVI. — To appropriate money for per diem, mileage, sta-
tionery and newspapers of legislature, and per
diem, stationery and newspapers of the officers
thereof, - 146

SPECIAL LAWS.

I.—To facilitate the construction of the Southern Minne-
sota Railroad, and to amend and continue certain
acts in relation thereto, - 147

U.—To amend an act entitled "an act to facilitate the
construction of the Minneapolis and Cedar Valley
Railroad, and to amend and continue certain acts
in relation thereto," approved March tenth, eigh-
teen hundred and sixty-two, - 164

HI.—To amend the charter of the Saint Paul and Pacific
Railroad Company, - - - - 174
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IV.—To extend the time for the construction of the
branch road of the Saint Paul and Pacific Bail-
road Company, - - - - 177

V.—To amend an act entitled " an act to incorporate
the Minneapolis and St. Cloud Railroad Com-
pany," passed March first, eighteen hundred
a n d fifty-six, - - - - - 1 7 8

. VI.—To amend an act entitled an act to amend an act .
entitled an act to incorporate the city of Red
Wing, 181

VH.—To amend the charter of the city of St. Anthony, 208
VIII.—To amend the charter of the city of Hastings, - 210

IX.—To amend the charter of the city of Saint Paul, 212
X.—Relating to the town of Minneapolis, - - 219

XI.—Relating to the town of Faribault, - - 226
Xn.—Relating to the town of Lake City, - - 232

XIII.—To amend an act entitled " an act for the support
and better regulation of common schools in the
city of Saint Anthony," - - - 238

XIV.—In relation to public schools in the city of Red Wing, 240
XV.—Relating to the Faribault school district, - - 246

XVI.—For the establishment and better regulation of the
common schools in the village of .Northticld, the
same being designated as district number three,
in Rice county, - 256

XVJI.—To organize a board of education for the city of
Rochester, - - - - - 2 6 0

XVTU.—To provide for the return and collection of delin-
quent taxes in the city of St. Anthony, Hen.-
ncpin county, - - . - 264

XIX.—To authorize the commissioners of the county of
Frccboru to issue bonds, - 270

XX.—To authorize the town of Grow, in the county of
Anoka, to levy a special tax, - 271

XXI.—To amend chapter thirty of the special laws of eigh-
teen hundred and sixty-three, being " an act to
authorize the county commissioners of Meeker
county to issue bonds for certain purposes," - 272

XXII.—To authorize the board of trustees of school dis-
trict number one, of the township of LeSueur,
and county of LeSueur, and State of Minneso-
ta, to issue bonds, - 273
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XXIII.—To authorize the town of Wiieonia, in Carver
county, to levy :i tax for the building of roads
and bridges in said town, - 274

XXIV.—To authorize the county commissioners of Stcelc
county to issue bonds, - - -275

XXV.—To authorize the town of New Canada, in Ram-
sey county, to borrow money for the pur-
pose of paying a bounty to soldiers, - 276

XXVI.—To authorize the commissioners of the county
of Ramsey to issue the bonds of said county,
to aid in the construction of a schoolhousc
in th'e town of McLean,' in said county, - 277

XXVII.—Authorizing the board of education of the town
of Minneapolis to levy taxes, - - 278

XXVIII.—To authorize the county of Stearns to issue
bonds, - - - - - 279

XXIX.—To authorize the commissioners of the county
of Brown to issue bonds to fund the floating
indebtedness of said county, - - 281

XXX.—To authorize the township of Osliawa, in Nic-
ollet county, to borrow money for tho pur-
pose of paying a bounty to soldiers, - 282

XXXI.—To authorize the assessment and collection of a
special tax in the town of Cherry Grove,
Goodhuc county, - 283

XXX1T.—••To authorize the city of Hastings to levy a tax
for the purpose of purchasing a fire engine
and other apparatus for extinguishing tires,
and tor building an engine house, - - 284

XXXIII.—To provide for the collection of tho delinquent
corporation tax of Minneapolis for the year
A. u. eighteen hundred and fifty-eight, - 285

XXXIV.—Authorizing Chatiiuld school district to borrow
money on the bonds of the district, - 28 (J

XXXV.—To authorize school districts numbers one and
sixteen, in the county of Blue Earth, and
school district number four, in Wabashaw
county, and school district number one, in
Nicollet county, to issue bonds, - - 288

XXXVI.—To authorize the county of Blue Earth to issue
bonds for the erection of bridges in said
county, - - - - - 2 9 0



GENERAL INDEX. 11

CHAFTEH, PAGE,

XXXVU.—To authorize the ciiy of St. Paul to issue its
boiids to provide for the purchase of depot
grounds and right of way for the use of the
Minnesota Central railway company, - 292

XXXVm.—To amend an ;ict entitled "an act to authorize
the city of St. Paul to issue its bonds for the
purpose of aiding in the construction of a
railroad bridge across the Mississippi river,"
approved March sixth, A. D. eighteen hun-
dred and sixty-three, . - - 294

XXXIX.—To assess and collect a tax in the town of Mun-
sou, Stearns county, to purchase a site and
build a schoolhouse in school district number
twenty, und pay the indebtedness of said

. -town, - - - - - 298
XL.—For the relief of school district number forty-

five, in the county of Houston, and to author-
ize the county auditor of said county to ex-
tend upon the tax roll for collection, the
taxes levied by the legal voters of said dis-
trict in the year eighteen hundred and sixty-
three, - - - - - 299

XLI.—To authorize the town of LaCresceut, in Hous-
ton county, to appropriate money to pay
bounties to volunteers heretofore enlisted in
the United States military service, - - 300

XLH.—To repeal an act entitled "an act authorizing
the town of Spring Lake, in Scott county,
to levy a tax of five mills on the dollar on all
real and personal property, for town pur-
poses," - - - - ' - 301

XLIII.—To authorize the towns of Shakopee and Eagle
Creek, in Scott county, to pay bounties to
volunteers, and for other purposes, - 302

XLTV.—To authorize the city of Hastings to reimburse
moneys advanced for the preliminary survey
of the branch of the Saint Paul and Pacific
railroad from Saint Paul to Winona, and to
authorize the council of said city to subscribe %
to the stock of said railroad company, - 304
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1 XLV.—To authorize the common council of the city of
Red Wing to reimburse money advanced at the
request of said common council, in aid of the
preliminary survey of the branch of the Saint
Paul and Pacific railroad from Saint Paul to
"\Yinona, and to authorize the common council
of said city to subscribe to the stock of said
railroad, to the amount of money so advanced, 305

XLVT.—To authorize the common council of the city of
Wabashaw to reimburse money advanced at the
request of said common council, in aid of the
preliminary survey of the branch of the Saint
Paul and Pacific railroad from St. Paul to Wi-
nona, and to authorize the common council of
said city to subscribe to the stock of said rail-
road to the amount of money so advanced, - 306

XLVJI.—To authorize the town of West St. Paul, in Da-
kota county, to raise money to pay contractors
for work and materials in opening Isabelle
street, in said town, - 307

XLV1LL.—Authorizing Ramsey county to pay certain dama-
ges assessed on opening the Fort street road, 308

XTVOC.—To legalize the action and certain resolutions of
the common council of the city of Saint Paul,
in relation to the bonds of said city, in aid of
the construction of the Lake Superior and Mis-

" sissippi railroad, - 309
L.—To provide for the location of a State road from

Shakopee, Scott county, to intersect the Big
Sioux and Mendota road, .- 312

LI.—To provide tor the survey, location and establish-
ment of a State road from New Ulm, in Urown
county, to Carver in Carver county, - - 313

LIT.—To locate a State road from Hokah to Riceford,
by way of Sheldon, in Houston county, - 315

LIII.—To provide for the location of a State road from
Hastings, in Dakota county, to Shakopee, in
Scott county, - 317

LTV.—To locate a State road from Stillwater, in Wash-
ington county, to Brunswick, in Kannabec
county, - 319
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LV.—To re-locate and re-establish a State road from the
ferry on the Minnesota river, at Bloomingtpn,
to the ferry on the Mississippi river, at IPort
Snelling, in Honnepin county, - - 320

LVI.—To provide ibr the location of a State road from
Saint Charles, in Wiiiona county, to Preston,
in Fillmore county, - 322

LVH.—To locate and establish a road from the Ramsey
county line to the city of St. Anthony, - 324

UV1I1.—To provide for the location of a State road from
Glencoe, in McLeod county, to some point on
the Minnesota river, between Yellow Medicine
and Big Stone Lake, - 325

LIX.—To provide for the survey, location and establish-
ment of a State road from Carimonia, in Fill-
znore county, to intersect the Winona and Chat-
field road, east of Troy, in "Winona county, - 326

LX.—To provide for the location and construction of a
State road from the vicinity of St. Cloud to
Lake Superior, - 328

LXI.—To change the names of John Sayres and Almira
Sayrcs, - 331

LXH.—To change the name of John Johnson to that of
John Johnson Tabott, - 332

LXHI.—To change the name of Addie E. Ross to Addie
E. Pillsbury, - - - - - 332

LXTV.—To change the name of Ada Augusta "Weaver to
that of Ada Augusta Currier, - - 333

LXV To change the name of Ella Lottill to Ella All-
good, - - - - - 334

LXVI.—To change the name of William Layton to "Will-
iam Scargale Wakelin, and constituting him
heir at law of Scargale Wakelin and Mary
Wakelin, - - - - - 334

LXV3I.—To change the name of Georgianna Parker to
^^ that of Lillie Belle Ruby, - - - 335

LXVlll.—To change the name of the town of Watonwau •
to the name of Garden City, - 336

LXIX,—To change the name of the township of Ser-
geant, in the county of Rice, to that of War-
saw, - - - - - 337

LXX.—To change the boundary line'of Brown county, 337
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LXXI. — To change the name of Presbytorial Institute
of the Presbytery of St. Paul, and to amend
i t s charter, - - - - - 3 3 9

LXXIL — To change the western boundary'of the county
of Morrison, - 341

T/yXTTT. — To amend an act entitled an act to incorporate
the S;uik Rapids and Sank River manufac-
turing company, approved May twenty-third,
one thousand eight hundred and fifty-seven, 342

LXXIV. — To annex a portion of the township of Carrol-
ton, to the township or village of Preston, 343

3JXXV. — To amend section, one, of chapter six of the
• session laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-

three, of an act to amend an act entitled "an
act to amend an act entitled 'an act to incor-
porate the city of Stillwater,'" approved
March third, cightqen hundred and sixty-
three, - - - - - 344

LXXYI. — To authorize commissioners to amend the de-
scription of the town plat of Florence, - 345

LXXYH. — To attach part of Davidson's addition to the
Tillage of Austin to that of Morgan's, - 346

LXXVIH. — To legalize the recorded plat of the town of
High Forest, and to legalize the recorded
plat of Russell's addition, thereto in Olmsted
county, Minnesota, - 347

LXXIX. — To locate the county buildings in the county of
Olmsted, - - - - - 348

LXXX. — To vacate the town plat of the town of Fre-
mont, in Blue Earth county, - - 349

LXXXI. — For the relief of the supremo court reporter, 350
LXXXn.— For the relief of the town of Norway, in Fill-

more county, - 350
. — For the relief of Henry J. Brainard, so as to

authorize the erection of a dam at or near
tho outlet of Vatnei's Lake, - - 351

.— For tne r^ef of Nathan Lamson, - 352
LtXXXV. — To amend an act to incorporate tho Pittsburg *

and Minnesota mining company, approved
March third, eighteen hundred and fifty-five, 353
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LXXXVI.—To amend an act entitled "an act to incorpo-
rate the Baldwin school in the city of St.
Paul, approved February twenty-six, eigh-
teen hundred and fifty-throe," and also to
authorize the board of trustees of the col-
lege of St. Paul to transfer and convey its
property and franchises to the same, - 354

LXXXYH.—To amend on act entitled "a bill for an act to
incorporate the Minnesota Western Express
Company/' approved May twenty-third,
eighteen hundred and fifty-seven, - 356

LXXXVIII.—To amend an net of the Legislative Assembly
of the Territory of Minnesota, entitled
"an act to incorporate certain towns in this
Territory, and provide for town govern-
ments within the same," approved May
nineteenth, eighteen hundred and fifty-sev-
en ; and an act amendatory thereto, approv-
ed March fifth, eighteen hundred and sixty-
three, - 359

LXXXIX.—To amend an net to incorporate the St. John's
Seminary, approved March sixth, eighteen
hundred and fifty-seven, - 361

XC.—To amend an act to incorporate the town of
St. Cloud, :ind to repeal a former charter of
said town, passed March eighth, eighteen
hundred and sixty-two, - 362

XCI.—Relating to taxes in the county of Sibley, for
the year one thousand eight hundred and
sixty-three, - 363

XCII.—Relative to assessiug property within the city
of St. Paul, - - - - 365

XCH1.—To authorize the county treasurer of the county
of Stearns to collect taxes in the county of
Douglas, and repeal a former act, - - 367

XCIV.—Relating to the claim of Amos Sliay against
school district number forty-six, in Winona
county, - - - - - 3 G 8

XCV.—To authorize the county commissioners of
"Wabashaw county to fix the amount of coun-
ty tax therein, and to repeal a part of sec-
tion two of chapter six of the session laws
of 1861, in relation thereto, - - 369
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XCVI. — Relating to certain claims against school district
number ten, of Ricu county, - 370

XCVU. — Enabling H. !L. .R. Jones, administrator of the
estate of Styles P. .Jones, deceased, to convey

_ the real estate of said deceased, at private sale, 371
XCVlil. — To provide for the exemption of property of the

American Bible Society, and its auxiliaries and
branches, from taxation, - 372

XCIX,—In relation to the Target Lake Plank Road and
Ferry Company, and amending the several acts
in relation thereto, - 373

C. — To amend an act entitled "an act to authorize the
Farmers* Bonk of Garden City to dispose of its
bank note plate," - 375

JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

I. — Tendering the thanks of the Legislature to the sol-
diers of Minnesota, - 379

II. — To extend the provisions of a joint resolution, approv-
ed March, fifth, 1863, entitled "joint resolution for
the appointment of additional commissioners to re-
ceive soldiers' votes," - 380

HI. — To provide for a mooting of the assessors of the sev-
eral counties, - 381

IV. — In relation to the notes of circulation of the LaCrossc
and LaCrescent Bank atHokah, - 381

V. — Relative to repairs to the capitol and the appointment
of a night watchman, - 382

VI. — Relative to railroad bonds of Thompson Brothers, 383
~VH. — In relation to the removal of fcooks from the State I/i-

braiy by the commissioners for revision of the
statutes, - - - - - - 3 8 4

REPORT OF STATE TKEASUREK, - 385
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